ADDENDUM No. 4to the Request for Proposal No. 201(44)/S.E.(P)/2008/S&TP/NSIT

Dated September 2, 2008

The following are the modifications to the Request for Proposal dated September 2, 2008. The referenced provisions are to be read

in the amended form as set out below. The deletions from the earlier text of the draft circulated are indicated as

strikethroughs and the additions are underlined.

Sl Clause Modified Provision of the Request For Proposal
No. No.
1. 1.8 Schedule of Selection Process
4. Proposal Due Date or PDD 13,30-10:-2008-,07.11.2008
2. 2.2.2B FINANCIAL CAPACITY: The Applicant shall have received a minimum income of Rs.16-5,2.5 crore
(Rs.Fen;Five, Two and Half crore) or US $-5:2:5;1.25 million per annum from professional fees during each of
the Fhree, Two years preceding the proposal Due Date.
The Project would be build on Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (DBFOT)
3 2.23 The Applicant shall enclose with its Proposal, certificate(s) from its Statutory Auditors® stating its revenues from professional

fees during the past three-two years (considering either last two completed financial years or the last completed financial year
and the current financial year) and the payments received in respect of each of the Eligible Assignments specified in the
Proposal.

[ Formatted Table

[ Formatted: Font: Bold




